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DRAFT TIMETABLE  

 

 

 
14 May  15 May  16 May 

0900 - 0930 
1    Opening  

Welcoming addresses 

0900 - 1100 

4 

4.6 

 

4.8 

 

4.9 

4.10 

Programme Matters contd. 

Definition of MSL & relevance of 

IHO R 3-1919 to non-tidal waters 

Long term data sets for the study 

of global sea level rise 

Analysis on a common data set 

VRF for High Resolution 

Bathymetric Surfaces 

0900 - 1030 

4   

4.11 

4.12 

 

4.13 

 

4.14 

 

4.15 

Programme Matters contd. 

Review of IHO Resolutions 

Review of IHO charting 

specifications 

Exchange of Harmonic constants / 

predictions 

Update on IOC / GLOSS 

programme 

Ellipsoidal height of MSL at the 

coast 

0930 - 1030 

2       

2.1 

2.2 

2.3    

2.4 

Administrative Arrangements 
Adoption of the Agenda 

Conduct of the Sessions 

Report on Intercessional Activities 

Matters arising from TWLWG4 / 

Review of Action Items 

1030 - 1100 Tea/coffee break 1030 - 1100 Tea/coffee break 

1100 –1200 3    National Presentations    
1050 - 1200 

 

4         

4.16    

4.17     

 

4.18    

 

Programme Matters contd. 

Tides On-line Link 

Tides and Water Levels 

Workshops 

TWLWG Work Plan 2014-2015 1045-1100  Official photograph 

1200 - 1300 Lunch break 1100 - 1200 Lunch break 1200 - 1300 Lunch break 

1400 – 1530 

 

4 

4.1 

4.2 

4.7 

Programme Matters 

Standard Constituent List 

Standard for Digital Tide Tables 

Inventory of tide gauges used by 

IHO MS 

 

1230 

1300 

 

1500 

1715 

1900 

 

2130 

External Site Visits* 

Depart for city centre south 

Visit to Old Astronomical Observatory, 

Helsinki University 

Visit Helsinki Tide gauge 

Boat trip to Suomenlinna Fort 

Dinner at Officers’ Club, Suomenlinna 

Fort 

Depart to Holiday Inn 

 

*Casual attire for day’s weather with 

comfortable shoes  

1400 - 1530 

5. 

5.1 

7. 

Any Other Business 

Election of Chair and Vice Chair 

Review of Action Items from 

TWLWG 5 

1500 - 1530 Tea/coffee break 1500 - 1530 Tea/coffee break 

1530 - 1700 

4 

4.3 

4.4 

4.5 

Programme Matters contd. 

Introduction to S-100 

Tides in ECDIS 

Standard for the transmission of real-

time tidal data 

1530 - 1630 

6.  

 

8. 

 

9. 

Venue and dates of the 6
th

 

TWLWG Meeting 

Draft Report to HSSC 5 / Draft 

Agenda for TWLWG 6 

Closing remarks 

 

 
     

 


