5th IHO Tidal and Water Level Working Group (TWLWG 5) Finnish Transport Agency, Helsinki, Finland 14 - 16 May 2013

DRAFT TIMETABLE

	14 May			15 May			16 May	
0900 - 0930 0930 - 1030	2 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4	Opening Welcoming addresses Administrative Arrangements Adoption of the Agenda Conduct of the Sessions Report on Intercessional Activities Matters arising from TWLWG4 / Review of Action Items	0900 - 1100	4 4.6 4.8 4.9 4.10	Programme Matters contd. Definition of MSL & relevance of IHO R 3-1919 to non-tidal waters Long term data sets for the study of global sea level rise Analysis on a common data set VRF for High Resolution Bathymetric Surfaces	0900 - 1030	4 4.11 4.12 4.13 4.14 4.15	Programme Matters contd. Review of IHO Resolutions Review of IHO charting specifications Exchange of Harmonic constants / predictions Update on IOC / GLOSS programme Ellipsoidal height of MSL at the coast
1030 - 1100		Tea/coffee break				1030 - 1100		Tea/coffee break
1100 –1200	3	National Presentations	1045-1100		Official photograph	1050 - 1200	4 4.16 4.17 4.18	Programme Matters contd. Tides On-line Link Tides and Water Levels Workshops TWLWG Work Plan 2014-2015
1200 - 1300		Lunch break	1100 - 1200		Lunch break	1200 - 1300		Lunch break
1400 – 1530	4 4.1 4.2 4.7	Programme Matters Standard Constituent List Standard for Digital Tide Tables Inventory of tide gauges used by IHO MS	1230 1300 1500	Depa Visit Helsi	rnal Site Visits* rt for city centre south to Old Astronomical Observatory, nki University Helsinki Tide gauge	1400 - 1530	5. 5.1 7.	Any Other Business Election of Chair and Vice Chair Review of Action Items from TWLWG 5
1500 - 1530		Tea/coffee break	1715	Boat	trip to Suomenlinna Fort	1500 - 1530		Tea/coffee break
1530 - 1700	4 4.3 4.4 4.5	Programme Matters contd. Introduction to S-100 Tides in ECDIS Standard for the transmission of real- time tidal data	1900 2130	Fort Depa *Casi	er at Officers' Club, Suomenlinna rt to Holiday Inn ual attire for day's weather with ortable shoes	1530 - 1630	6. 8. 9.	Venue and dates of the 6 th TWLWG Meeting Draft Report to HSSC 5 / Draft Agenda for TWLWG 6 Closing remarks